

2017 STREET WORK FOR PAVING/PATCHING (3055.018)
 CAERNARVON TOWNSHIP, BERKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
 BID OPENING: MAY 8, 2017

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED		Landis Deck & Sons		NESL		Ronnie C. Folk Paving	
		UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
A. <u>Twin Valley Road North - From Main Street to Clymer Hill Road</u>									
1	Mill and Remove 1.5" Wearing Course, Install 1.5" Wearing Course	SY	250	\$20.10	\$5,025.00	\$19.10	\$4,775.00	\$20.45	\$5,112.50
2	1.5" Wearing Course	TN	810	\$65.90	\$53,379.00	\$79.20	\$64,152.00	\$77.25	\$62,572.50
3	Rubberized Crack Seal	GAL	60	\$38.00	\$2,280.00	\$29.90	\$1,794.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
4	Milling, 4' Wide Variable Depth, Paving Notch	SY	80	\$25.10	\$2,008.00	\$26.80	\$2,144.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
5	Line Painting, 4" DY, Waterborne	LF	2,500	\$0.33	\$825.00	\$0.33	\$825.00	\$0.33	\$825.00
6	Line Painting, 4" SW, Waterborne	LS	5,000	\$0.22	\$1,100.00	\$0.22	\$1,100.00	\$0.22	\$1,100.00
7	24" Wide Stop Bar, Thermoplastic	LF	16	\$21.80	\$348.80	\$21.75	\$348.00	\$22.00	\$352.00
8	Traffic Loop Replacement	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,480.00	\$1,480.00
Subtotal Item A.					\$66,465.80		\$76,638.00		\$74,842.00
B. <u>Heritage Drive - From Main Street to Wal-Mart</u>									
1	Excavate Existing Roadway Prep Subgrade 6.5" Depth	SY	150	\$25.40	\$3,810.00	\$21.27	\$3,190.50	\$17.95	\$2,692.50
2	5" Base Course, Superpave Mixture 25mm, PG 64-22, 0 to 0.3 million ESALs	TN	50	\$99.30	\$4,965.00	\$113.10	\$5,655.00	\$103.80	\$5,190.00
3	1.5" Wearing Course, Superpave Mixture 9.5mm, PG 64-22, 0 to 0.3 million ESALs, SRL-M	TN	20	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$156.35	\$3,127.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00
4	Rubberized Crack Seal	GAL	20	\$38.00	\$760.00	\$43.50	\$870.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
Subtotal Item B.					\$12,935.00		\$12,842.50		\$12,182.50
C. <u>Hopewall Road</u>									
1	160 lb.sy Leveling Course, Superpave Mixture 9.5mm, PG 64-22, 0 to 0.3 million ESALs	TN	160	\$84.40	\$13,504.00	\$85.00	\$13,600.00	\$91.00	\$14,560.00
2	Milling, 4' Wide Variable Depth - Paving Notch	SY	20	\$52.00	\$1,040.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$44.50	\$890.00
Subtotal Item C.					\$14,544.00		\$15,200.00		\$15,450.00

2017 STREET WORK FOR PAVING/PATCHING (3055.018)
 CAERNARVON TOWNSHIP, BERKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
 BID OPENING: MAY 8, 2017

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED		Landis Deck & Sons		NESL		Ronnie C. Folk Paving	
		UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
D.	<u>Elverson Road - Near Curve & Intersection with Rank Road</u>								
1	Excavate Existing Roadway Prep Subgrade 4.5" Depth	SY	460	\$8.75	\$4,025.00	\$13.20	\$6,072.00	\$10.55	\$4,853.00
2	3" Base Course, Superpave Mixture 25mm, PG 64-22, 0 to 0.3 million ESALs	TN	90	\$73.10	\$6,579.00	\$92.25	\$8,302.50	\$122.00	\$10,980.00
3	1.5" Wearing Course, Superpave Mixture 9.5mm, PG 64-22, 0 to 0.3 million ESAL's, SRL-M	TN	50	\$99.55	\$4,977.50	\$133.65	\$6,682.50	\$126.00	\$6,300.00
4	Rubberized Crack Seal	GAL	15	\$38.00	\$570.00	\$43.50	\$652.50	\$30.00	\$450.00
	Subtotal Item D.				\$16,151.50		\$21,709.50		\$22,583.00
E.	<u>Rank Road - Near Intersection with Elverson Road</u>								
1	Excavate Existing Roadway 7 Prep Subgrade 4.5" Depth	SY	80	\$14.80	\$1,184.00	\$30.90	\$2,472.00	\$12.50	\$1,000.00
2	3" Base Course, Superpave Mixture, PG 64-22, 0 to 0.3 million ESALs	TN	20	\$89.50	\$1,790.00	\$92.25	\$1,845.00	\$142.00	\$2,840.00
3	1.5" Wearing Course, Superpave Mixture 9.5mm, PG 64-22, 0 to 0.3 million ESALs, SRL-M	TN	10	\$193.50	\$1,935.00	\$133.65	\$1,336.50	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
4	Rubberized Crack Seal	GAL	10	\$38.00	\$380.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
	Subtotal Item E.				\$5,289.00		\$6,153.50		\$5,640.00
F.	<u>Mill Road from Township Line to Chestnut Street</u>								
1	Excavate Existing Roadway & Prep Subgrade 4.5" Depth	SY	650	\$10.50	\$6,825.00	\$14.00	\$9,100.00	\$10.55	\$6,857.50
2	3" Base Course, Superpave Mixture, PG 64-22, 0 to 0.3 millions ESALs	TN	120	\$81.30	\$9,756.00	\$89.50	\$10,740.00	\$122.00	\$14,640.00
3	1.5" Wearing Course, Superpave Mixture 9.5mm. PG 64-22, 0 to 0.3 millions ESALs, SRL-M	TN	60	\$120.10	\$7,206.00	\$132.55	\$7,953.00	\$126.00	\$7,560.00
4	Rubberized Crack Seal	GAL	30	\$38.00	\$1,140.00	\$38.10	\$1,143.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
	Subtotal Item F.				\$24,927.00		\$28,936.00		\$29,957.50

2017 STREET WORK FOR PAVING/PATCHING (3055.018)
 CAERNARVON TOWNSHIP, BERKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
 BID OPENING: MAY 8, 2017

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED		Landis Deck & Sons		NESL		Ronnie C. Folk Paving	
		UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
G. Valley Road									
1	Excavate Existing Roadway & Prep Subgrade 4.5" Depth	SY	970	\$11.20	\$10,864.00	\$10.85	\$10,524.50	\$10.00	\$9,700.00
2	3" Base Course, Superpave Mixture, PG 64-22, 0 to 0.3 millions ESALs	TN	200	\$79.60	\$15,920.00	\$88.00	\$17,600.00	\$110.00	\$22,000.00
3	1.5" Wearing Course, Superpave Mixture 9.5mm. PG 64-22, 0 to 0.3 millions ESALs, SRL-M	TN	100	\$119.00	\$11,900.00	\$129.00	\$12,900.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00
4	Rubberized Crack Seal	GAL	65	\$39.10	\$2,541.50	\$29.95	\$1,946.75	\$30.00	\$1,950.00
Subtotal Item G.					\$41,225.50		\$42,971.25		\$45,150.00
H. Swamp Road									
1	Excavate Existing Roadway & Prep Subgrade 4.5" Depth	SY	650	\$11.05	\$7,182.50	\$14.00	\$9,100.00	\$10.55	\$6,857.50
2	3" Base Course, Superpave Mixture, PG 64-22, 0 to 0.3 millions ESALs	TN	120	\$81.30	\$9,756.00	\$89.50	\$10,740.00	\$122.00	\$14,640.00
3	1.5" Wearing Course, Superpave Mixture 9.5mm. PG 64-22, 0 to 0.3 millions ESALs, SRL-M	TN	60	\$120.20	\$7,212.00	\$132.55	\$7,953.00	\$126.00	\$7,560.00
Subtotal Item H.					\$24,150.50		\$27,793.00		\$29,057.50
TOTAL OF ITEMS A-H					\$205,688.30		\$232,243.75		\$234,862.50
TOTAL OF ITEMS A-G					\$181,537.80		\$204,450.75		\$205,805.00

Additional Bidders:
 Schlouch, Inc.

Total of Items A - H \$248,108.86
 Total of Items A - G \$217,278.86

Construction Masters, LLC

Total of Items A - H \$258,913.00
 Total of Items A - G \$229,313.00